
 

 
 

2025 Rezoning Application Meeting Calendar 
 

Application Deadline 
(completed applications only) 

Planning Commission Hearing for 
Recommendation (1st Tuesday) 

City Council Hearing for Decision 
(3rd Monday) 

 November 11, 2024 Tuesday, January 7  January 21* 
 December 9, 2024 Tuesday, February 4  February 17 
 January 6 Tuesday, March 4  March 17 
 February 3 Tuesday, April 1  April 21 
 March 10 Tuesday, May 6  May 19 
 April 7 Tuesday, June 3  June 16 
 May 5 Tuesday, July 1  July 21 
 June 9 Tuesday, August 5  August 18 
 July 7 Wednesday, September 3*  September 15 
 August 11 Tuesday, October 7  October 20 
 September 8 Tuesday, November 4  November 17 
 October 6 Tuesday, December 2  December 15 
 November 10 Tuesday, January 6, 2026  January 20, 2026* 

 

Disclaimer: The information contained within this document is subject to change. Please contact the City of Dahlonega directly to confirm the 
information contained herein. 
 
Meetings of the Planning Commission are usually conducted at 6:00PM on the 1st Tuesday of each month at City Hall, located at 465 Riley Road. 

Asterisks (*) correspond to dates that do not conform to the pattern due to a holiday or other pre-determined event. 

Applications are not considered complete until authorized by City Staff. 
 


